PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Eastman Kodak Company	12/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nokia Corporation		
Street Address:	Keilalahdentie 4		
City:	Espoo		
State/Country:	FINLAND		
Postal Code:	02150		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6396537
Patent Number:	6919920
Patent Number:	7127164
Patent Number:	7171113
Patent Number:	6629104
Patent Number:	7366994
Patent Number:	6996782
Patent Number:	7042583
Patent Number:	7319536
Patent Number:	6904185

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)894-5619

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-894-5931

Email: denise.m.wilson@nokia.com

PATENT

REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0423

6396537

CH \$400 00

501106351

Correspondent Name: Nokia, Inc.
Address Line 1: 6021 Connection Drive
Address Line 2: Mail Drop 2-5-520
Address Line 4: Irving, TEXAS 75039

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KODAK

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Anand Gupta

Total Attachments: 2
source=kodak-assign#page1.tif
source=kodak-assign#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

THIS Assignment is effective the 14th day of November 2008,

BETWEEN Eastman Kodak Company, of 343 State Street, Rochester, New York 14650, United States of America, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (hereinafter the "Assignor"), who is the owner of the entire title in the United States patents set forth in Appendix A and in the inventions covered by said applications/patents; and

Nokia Corporation, Keilalahdentie 2-4, 02150 Espoo, Finland, a Finnish Corporation (hereinafter the "Assignee"), who wants to acquire the entire title of Assignor in the aforesaid applications/patents and the inventions covered thereby.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee its entire title in and to said applications/patents, and all corresponding applications/patents and patent applications/patents in countries other than the United States, and to any Letters Patent which have or may issue based thereon, all of which are encompassed herein by the term "Applications/Patents", including all claims for damage for past infringement thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor also agrees that it will, at Assignee's request, render such lawful cooperation and assistance as may be necessary for the proper maintenance and enforcement of said applications/patents, provided, however, that Assignor may condition its compliance with such a request on Assignee's agreement to pay Assignor reasonable out-of-pocket expenses in connection therewith.

This document shall be construed, interpreted and applied in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties have caused their respective corporate names to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be signed by their duly authorized officers as of the day and year written below.

boron.
Signed this 15th day of December, 2008.
Eastman Kodak Company
By Januarda gr
Laŭra G. Quatel <u>a</u> Chief Intellectual Property Officer, Vice Presiden
Witnessed by: Debra Hieral
Signed this toth day of february , 2008,
Nokia Corporation
ву
Folke Johansson Director, Devices IPR
By how thhouse
Eeva Hakoranta Director, IPR Legal
Director, ii ii Legar

Witnessed by: (Myn 1) th)

PATENT REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0425

APPENDIX A

U.S. -PATENTS

Docket	Cntry	Pat. No.	Issued
76535	US	6396537	5/28/2002
76535	US	6919920	7/19/2005
80542	US	7127164	10/24/2006
80542	US	7171113	1/30/2007
80542	US	6629104	9/30/2003
82070	US	7366994	4/29/2008
82070	US	6996782	2/7/2006
83837	US	7307636	12/11/2007
86940	US	7042583	5/9/2006
86950	US	7319536	1/15/2008
86951	US	6904185	6/7/2005

RECORDED: 03/02/2010

PATENT REEL: 024006 FRAME: 0426